
Number 53077 17265

The London Gazette
bp

Registered as a Newspaper at the Post Office

THURSDAY, 15TH OCTOBER 1992

State Intelligence
York House, St. James's Palace

15th October 1992

The DUKE OF KENT has been pleased to appoint Commander Roger
Walker, Royal Navy, to be an Extra Equerry to His Royal Highness.

(24SI)

CROWN OFFICE

Lord Chancellor's Department,
House of Lords, London SW1A OPW

12th October 1992

REGENCY ACTS

The QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal
of the Realm, dated the 12th October 1992, to delegate certain of Her
Royal Functions to Counsellors of State during Her Majesty's
absence abroad for the purpose of visiting the Federal Republic of
Germany.
(21 SI) J. L. Waine

Lord Chancellor's Department,
House of Lords, London SW1A OPW

12th October 1992
The QUEEN has been pleased by Warrant under Her Royal Sign
Manual, dated 12th October 1992, to appoint John Anthony
Browne, Esquire, to be a Stipendiary Magistrate for South
Yorkshire, with effect from the 19th October 1992.
(22 SI) J. L. Waine

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND
INDUSTRY

SOLON EUROPE

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 15(l)(a) of the
European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of
amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of
the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping:

Name of Grouping: Solon Europe EEIG.

Registration Number of Grouping: GE26.
Date of Registration of Grouping: 19th February 1992.
Place of Registration of Grouping: United Kingdom.
Official Address of Grouping: 1 Bedford Row, London WC1R

4BZ.
Particulars of Amendment to the Contract for the Formation of the

Grouping: With effect from 6th March 1992 the firm of Dr.
Langer, Happe und Partner shall be joined as a member of
SOLON EUROPE EEIG.

Name: Dr. Langer, Happe und Partner.
Legal Form: Partnership.
Address: Kurfurstendamm 65 W-1000 Berlin 15, Germany.

D. Durham, Registrar of Companies, England & Wales.(23 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he has
made an Order under section 247 of the above Act entitled "The
Stopping-up of Highways (County of Warwickshire) (No. 2) Order
1992" authorising the stopping-up of part of Crooks Lane, Alcester,
and requiring the provision of a new all purpose highway.

Copies of the Order may be obtained, free of charge on application
to the Department of Transport, at the office of the Director, West
Midlands Regional Office^ Network Management Division, No. 5
Broadway, Broad Street, Birmingham B15 1BL, (quoting ref. WMT
5077/35/1/15) and may be inspected at all reasonable hours at the
offices of Stratford-upon-Avon, District Council, Elizabeth House,
Church Street, Stratford-upon-Avon CV37 6HX.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the
validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein, on the
grounds that it is not within the powers of the above Act or that any
requirement of that Act or of any regulation made thereunder has
not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within 6 weeks
of 15th October 1992 apply to the High Court for the suspension or
quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

W. S. C. Wadrup, Director, West Midlands Regional Office,
Network Management Division, Department of Transport.

(763)
A


